Message from the Editor in Chief, International Journal of Science and Innovative Technology (IJSIT)

This International Journal of Science and Innovative Technology (IJSIT) is volume 3 and issue 2 which is still continuously honored by academics and researchers who have continuously submitted the research works for publication which works can be further extended to innovations in order to propel Thailand to international acceptance and towards sustainable development.

There are many activities of the Association of Researchers of Thailand in collaboration with external agencies, to lead the research cooperation and various academic disciplines, such as The Council of Science and Technological Association of Thailand (COSTAT) whose the Association is a member to meet and discuss with the Minister of of higher education, research, science and innovation, special seminar on "Applying holistic innovation with Global Digital Farmers" to stimulate the market demand", Academic discussion and exhibition booth of Thailand Research Expo2020 and ASE2020, the Contest award of Green school and learning the green for a sustainable world 2020, the Association as Certified Body (CB) organization to certify personal according to professional standards in the field of researcher service, the Certification organization code CB-0271-A and Training Workshop "Science Communication Workshop Serie 2"

The editorial team would like to thank the professors, academics, and researchers for this occasion in submitting important articles for further development into innovation for the actual application. The International Journal of Science and Innovative Technology (IJSIT) will play an important role in disseminating research knowledge that can be used to solve problems and continue to develop Thailand and make sustainable international connections accordingly.

Assistant Professor Dr. Sujinna Karnasuta

Editor,
International Journal of Science and Innovative Technology (IJSIT)